COVE ANALYSIS

- £3/19/18
3 UNIT APARTMENTS - 35 YORK STREET International Building Code- 2009 Edition >
PORTLAND,MAINE (###") denotesif fully sprinkled - NFPA 13
CODE ANALYSIS Use Group Classification: Eef;d;“??;éifgi’%ioiim“ *f 2009 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE (IECC) G lz A /\{T H A >/ f
NFPA 101 LifeSafety Code- 2009 Edition ?g;;gfg;;a‘;ziin Party Walls/Floors: Residential 200 sfloce. @ 3,660 netst=19 MUBEC (Maine Uniform Building Energy Co de)
(###") denotes if fully sprinkled - NFPA 13 Janitor, Mech& Storage Rooms: 1 hour gqllggzg[ilgqclgs]pﬁ {4'411‘(1)(2)11\1 1V Af;:f(gsl . A O Cl ATE
er ; Table 402.1.1 an 1.
Building Classification: Chapter 30 - New Apargnents (3,660 Gross sf) Building Limitations Chapter 4 - Residential Use ./] /
) (3) 2 & 3-Bedroom Units Construction Type: VB Combustible/Unprotected/Sprinkled
Construction Type: V(000) Maximum Height: 3 Story/50' ZONE 6 R-VALUE U-FACTOR SHGC ARCHITECTURE & INTERIOR DE/IGA
Hazard Classification: ClagsB - Ordinary Hazard Maximum Area/ Floor: 12,000 sf . P.O. BOX 6179 FALMOUTHMAIAE 04105
Occup'ant Logds: . Residential 200 sf/occ. @ 3,660 sfnet=19 occ. Height/Area Sprinkler Increases Add 1 Story/10' and add 24,000 sf Exterior wall* 21 0.047 o~
Dwelling Unit Separation Floors: 1 hour Basement Wall 19 0.53 NA 207.871.5900 www.granthays.com
Jan.itor, Mech,Stor Rating: 1 hour (none Within unitif undgr 12sf) Fire Resistance Design Criteria Ceiling Attic 49.0 0.026 NA
EX'It.StaII' Ratlpg: . 1 hour - 3 Storiesor less @ exit enclosure Load Bearing Exterior Walls: None Ceiling-Cathedral 30.0 .033 NA
Mlnlmum StglrWthh: 36” - less than 50 occupants Load Bearing Interior Walls: None Floor Joists 30.0 0.033 NA JEAL
ng.lmum Riser he}ght: 7 Floor/Roof Structure: 1 hr. at unit separations Slab (24~ ban(D. 10.0 0.10 NA
Minimum Tread width: 1 ) _ Penetrations @ Rated Assemblies: Firestopping required per Section713 CrawlSpace(ci) 10.0 0.10 NA
Mmlmum Headroom: . 6'-8” at stairs; 7'-6” at occupied spaces Fire Separation Exits (Stairs): 1 hour qurs - Opaquel42 0.70 NA
IC\}/[aXICIlnu'Iln}lllt 'bittween landings: 1‘22""0” Dwelling Unit Separations: 1 hour at walls and floors Windows 2.86 0.35 0.40
uvardrail Height: i idors: u
Handra@l heigiglt: ' 34-38” ittlitccgglff;f)sp Area: ;:ggors(;lrzzi?mum (ci)= continuous insulatiqn . o o
Handraﬂ top extensmn:. 12” horz. Minimum Number of Exits: 2; except] per Unitif less than 20 occupants per Unit, 4 *R-21 per performance criteria for existing buildings
Handra{l bgttom extension: 11” angled + 12” horz. Units maximum per structure/building, and fully
Handrail diameter: 1-1/470.D. sprinkled (1021.1, Exception 4; 1021.2, IEBC 705.2 &
Maximum baluster open space: less than 4” NFPA 101)
Max. Allowable Travel Distance: 100' Unit to Stair Enclosure (200" Egress Windows: Required per 1029 at Bedroomsabove LED
75" within Unit to exit door (125') Maximum Dead-End Corridor Length: 20" (50"
Max. Allowable Common Path: 35" (50") Maximum Common Travel Path: 75' (125"
Max. Allowable Dead-End Corridor: 35 (507 Maximum Exit Travel Distance: 200' (250"
Minimum Egress Corridor Width: 367 - less than 50 occupants Minimum Stair/Corridor Width: 36” - less than 50 occupants
Minimum Number of Required Exits 2 per floor/unit; 1 if sprinkled and per 30.2.4.4 Maximum Riser Height: 7
Minimum Horz Egress Enclosure rating: 1 hr. Minimum Tread Depth: 11~ REVI/ION/
Separation of exits: 0.5 the diagonal distance (.33 if fully sprinkled) Minimum Ramp Width: 36” - less than 50 occupants
Panic Hardware Not Required - less than 50 total occupants Maximum Ramp Pitch: 1:12
Minimum Egress Door Width: 36” (32 clear) Self-closing at rated assembly Handrails & Guardrails: Same as NFPA 101
Exit Lighting: Required Minimum Ceiling Height: 7-6”
Emergency Lighting: Not Required (less than 11 units) Fire Alarm System: Not Required
Fire Sprinkler System: Required - NFPA 13R ) Fire Sprinkler System: Required - NFPA 13R
Fire Alarm System: Not Required (less than 11 units) Smoke Detection/Alarm System: Required @ living & sleepingareas & storage -
Portable Fire Extinguishers: Not Required (less than 11 units) Interconnected within units
Smoke Detector/Alarms: Required at all sleeping & livingareas Exit Lighting: Not Required in Units;required at egress areas
(inter.—connected within dwelling unit) Emergency Lighting: Required @ egressareas
Required atall egress areas & commonareas Portable Fire Extinguishers: Not Required; exceptby AHJ
Carbon Monoxide Detectors: Required outside of sleeping rooms and fuel-burning Finish Surfaces Classification: Class B minimum
Classification of Finishes: EOIZISI;SA ot Exit Enclosures Wall/Floor Separation Acoustic Rating: STC 50 at units PROJECT NAME
Class A or Class B at Lobbies and non-rated Building Live Loads
' ) Corridors ) Stairs: 100 psf (except80 psf @ upper floor corridors)
City of Portland Compliance: NFPA 1 & PFD Technical Standards Apartments 40 psf LD
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| ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM 1O LOCAL AND STATE LAWS, ORDINANCES AND PREVALING EDITIONS OF ADOPTED BULDING COVES, 5O COVER GEETCODE ANALYSE 4 ML(% W AN
SOUTH | > > ) - N .
' 715 THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSELITY 10 SECLRE ALL PERMITS FOR WORK, BT il
SUSPENVED ACOUSTICAL PR R CONCRETE
T Lo . e s == "
e LS WAL PANEL e il N 2, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING THE WORK AND REPORT ANY POTTRRRT] CONCRETE MASONRY LNIT 0000 NUMEER A7 FRST FLOOR PLAN £ DO % WINDOW SCHEDLLE
o oL e N o Gl DISCREPANCES T0 THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR SHALL PROCEED WITH THE WORK ONLY AFTER SLCH DISCREPANCES HAVE BEEN 05 COND FLOOR FLAN S
oM PENCH MARK HORZ HORZONTAL SCHED SUSPENDED YPSUM RESOLVED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR SHALL ALLOW A 48 HOUR TIME FRAME FOR RESOLVING DISCREPANCES ONCE THE PRICK @ WINPOW NUMPER -
BOT BOTTOM HT HEIGHT SECT BOARD CELING ACHITECT HAS ACKNOWLEDGED. THE CONDITION A-4  THROFALOOR PLAN
o e w B ) | N A5 BULONG SECTIONS N™)
BRK BRICK p NSIE DIAMETER %@\% - CPAVEL N, PULDING SECTION
. e . Nt 2 PECHCATONS . THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW AND VERFY AL EXISTNG CONDYTIONS PRIOR TO STARTING THEWORK. N ANY GIVEN AREA, y A6 SECTIONS & DETALS
SQUARE == =
& Gl bony N NFERCR e SN 570015 SURFACE SIS T Coy WAL SECTON 51 FLOOR FRAMNG PLANS
Eﬁ %EONNTCE;EEEO FCLEONgEP N e 2% ;@QW\W 4, WORK WITH GIVEN DIMENSIONS AND LARGE SCALE DETALS, DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS AS THE REPRODUCTIVE PROCESS 7 59 POOF FEAMNG FLAN e
WITHHARDENES . STRUCTLRAL TENDS 1O DISTORT THE ACCLRACY OF THE GRAPHIC SCALE INDICATED 0 (- DETAL
cJ CONTROL JONT KEC KITCHEN EQUIPMENT ;E STRAHTVINYL BASE S PARTITION CEXETING) 5% PDETALS, SECTIONS & NOTES
a CENTER LINE CONSULTANT STRUCT SHEET VINYL A CASEWORK ELEVATION
%A&u %ﬂc%ﬁ N I Kp KICK PLATE 2@ v T 2, ALL CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITES SHALL BE PERFORMED IN A NEAT, SAFE, AND CLEAN MANNER, ALL - CONSTRUCTION WASTE SHALL ANANANNN STEEL — A
- CONCRETE 0 ] AVATORY TACK BOARD PE REMOVED FROM THEBULDUING.,  SITE PURNING 15 NOT ALLOWED, LEAVE WORK AREA IN A CLEAN, SAFE CONDITION AT THE END @ NTECIOR ELEVATION
CONT CONTNUOUS LAD LABEL (FIRED T THERMAL CINSLLATED) 10,4
CONST CONSTRUCTION LNTL LINTEL 3 THICKNESS OF EACH WORK DAY, WOOD FRAMNG %
CONTR CONTRACTCOR Loc LOCATION ™ ?8& gE . I_
. e - e 0 1P OF HASONRY 6. ALL CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS SHALL BE DISPOSED OF AT AN APPROVED OFF-SITE FACLITY IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL REGLLATIONS, OO0 BLOCKING - VERTICAL BLEVATION |
voL poupLE M MARBLE 0B TOP OF WALL |.|_|
e DOCR CLOSER MAS MASONRY TOM TOLET PAPER DISPENSER PAPTITION TYPE
DA DIAMETER MAX MAXIMUM TOW TYPCAL 7. ALL WOOD N CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR CONCRETE SHALL BE PRESSLRE TREATED, —— PLYWOOD > A I
DI DIMENSION Mp MARKER BOARD g
PNA DOES NOT APPLY MECH MECHANICAL TYP VAPOR PARRER q) STRUCTURAL CENTERLINE \
s o e UL ACTLRER . Ve s PPN T 8. ALL CELINGS SHALL BE LEVEL TO TO ATOLERANCE OF 1/ 8" IN A 20'-O"" RADLIS WHEN CHECKED WITH A" STRAIGHT EDCE. ol avesumpoary | oY
OWaG PRAWING Mi5C MISCELLANEOUS VCr VINYL WALL COVERNG |.|_|
E chst 3 WGP oG e st 9. NSTALL SOLD BLOCKING AT WALL FRAMING BEHIND ALL SLRFACE MOUNTED FXTURES, TRIM AND HANDRALS, O] SUSPENED ACOUSTICAL TLE >
EA EACH MRGB MOISTURE RESISTANT WiTH
EF FACH FACE GYPSUM BOARD W WATER CLOSET O
EJ EXPANSION JOINT ML METAL w/ Woop O, ALL CRAB BARS AND HANDRALS SHALL BE ABLE TO SUPPORT A DEAD WEICHT OF 250 LIS, AT ANY POINT, PATT NSULATION
L ELEVATION WC WATER FOUNTAN U
i DR A N e I. THESE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGIS WERE PREPARED FOR THE OWNER AS PART OF AN ABEREVIATED SERVICES ACREENENT, AND AS e RO NsWATON 000 ECT LOCATION MAP
. EIOOULAULOPEN Hgm HgN\MB‘NE;L We SUCH, DO NOT DELINEATE ALL ASPECTS OF THE WORK. N
EW EACH WAY NT5 NOT 10 SCALE / / / / / FINISH WOOp
E%T OF (B E&%m&c WATER COOLER o OVERALL 2, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIPLE FOR THE COORDNATION OF ALL ASPECTS OF THE WORK INCLUPING, BUT
Eéﬁ Eﬁ?é\PN\gPON gl% gHT%\EUNETE;TAMETEP NOT LIMITED TO MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL PESIGN-BULD ENGINEERING DISCIPLINES AND TRADES. d ONE HOLR RATED PARTITION
o OF OUrSDE FACE . o STRUCTURAL ENGINEER: DATE
o FLOCR COTNG SY5TEM o OPENG . THELOCATION OF ANY DOOR JAMBS NOT DIMENSIONED SHALL BE 6" FROM ADACENT PERPENDICLLAR WALL. X TWOHOLR RATED PARTITION | 06 DEC 2017
- e ENain : A ] EXSTING PARIITION ( SCREENED) " 24 SN AL PR SCALE
; ¢ P b G 14, ALL WALL PARTITIONS SHALL EXTEND FLOOR 0 STRUCTLRE ABOVE, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, oS ? 0
T T i 10TED
N A G R oo 5. ALL NEW SHEETROCK IN WET AREAS SHALL BE MOISTLRE-RESISTANT TYPE, LNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, NEW PARTITION 21 NEW PORTLAND ROAD DRAVA
o . A e il
RMG FRAMING 3 RE 1R -
o st S DR TOWEL. & WAGTE DISPENGER 6. ALL INTERIOR WALLS SHALL HAVE FULL-THICK ACOUSTICAL BATT NSULATION UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, JOB AO.
. &W\LHTE ) EE EEOF%E DRAN 7. THE OWNER ?HALL PE RESPONSIPLE FOR THEREMOVAL OF ALL HAZARDOUS MATERIALS PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF THE OWNEP 4 RCET
7 GAIGE EEF REFRGERATOR CONTRACTOR'S WORK. N 5 o
A S0OM 8. REFER TO THE ACCESSPLITY DETALS FOR AMERICANS WITHDISABLITES ACT (ADAY AND MAINE HUMANKRICHTS ACT (MHRAD y
e PN WAL BOARD. 1 <01 oPENIG PEERLESS INVESTMENT LL.C.
CONSTRUCTION CRITERIA,
| PORTLAND SQUARE i L COPYRIGHT
9. SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS AT FRE RATED ASSEMILES IN ACCORDANCE WITHIEC SECTION 715 AND APPLICABLE LL ASSEMBLES, CORPTLAND. MANE Q410 CUILEYING PERMIT EET e e S e S T
PROVIE AHJWITH MATERIAL SPECFICATIONS SHEETS FOR EACH PRODUCT INCORPORATED N THE WORK, SEE DETAL 10/ A7, A ; PERMI./ION FROM GRANT HAY./
A/ /OCIATES I/ PROHIBITED.




